2009-11 PROJECTIONS
Ann’l Total

Price Gain Return
High 165 (+95%) 18%
Low 110 (+30%) 7%
Insider Decisions

J A S O N D J F M
to Buy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Options 4 4 0 0 3 3 1 2 3
to Sell 3 4 0 0 2 4 1 3 2
Institutional Decisions

2Q2005 3Q2005 4Q2005
to Buy 282 273 229
to Sell 211 230 341
Hld’s(000) 221814 231878 248706

High: 9.9 12.3 18.1 43.3 60.3 73.3 72.6 66.5 64.3 84.4 88.6 90.0
Low: 5.1 7.3 10.2 16.9 35.8 32.1 36.4 24.0 24.9 60.0 69.1 80.1

% TOT. RETURN 4/06
THIS VL ARITH.

STOCK INDEX
1 yr. 22.4 28.2
3 yr. 108.0 95.8
5 yr. 39.2 74.9

Capital One Financial Corp. is one of the
oldest continually operating bank card is-
suers in the United States, having com-
menced business in 1953. It operated for
many years as the credit card division of
Signet Bank. The initial public offering of
21,375,000 shares was made in November,
1994 through J.P. Morgan, Goldman Sachs,
and Smith Barney. In February, 1995, Sig-
net Bank spun off its 125,430,450 shares to
its stockholders. All data adjusted for splits.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE as of 3/31/06

LT Debt $5726.1 mill. (40% of Cap’l)

No Defined Benefit Pension Plan

Pfd Stock None

Common Stock 303,000,000 shs.

MARKET CAP:$25.5 billion (Large Cap)
FINANCIAL POSITION 2004 2005 3/31/06
($MILL.)
Cash Assets 327.5 2022.2 1434.8
Fin. Receivables 36710.6 58057.7 56443.7
Securities (for sale) 9300.5 14350.2 14659.2
Other 7408.7 14271.3 16735.4
Total Assets 53747.3 88701.4 89273.1

Deposits 25636.8 43092.1 43303.1
Long-Term Debt 6874.8 6744.0 5726.1
Other 12847.5 24736.4 25074.6
Total Liab. 45359.1 74572.5 74103.8

ANNUAL RATES Past Past Est’d ’03-’05
of change (per sh) 10 Yrs. 5 Yrs. to ’09-’11
Loans 30.0% 25.5% 12.0%
Earnings 26.5% 27.5% 12.5%
Dividends 11.0% 1.0% 5.0%
Book Value 29.5% 34.5% 13.5%
Total Assets 28.0% 27.5% 14.0%

Cal-
endar

NET LOANS ($ mill.) D

Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31
2003 27841 28937 30125 31255
2004 32389 33872 35460 36711
2005 36519 37205 37405 58058
2006 56444 58000 59500 61000
2007 60500 62000 63000 64000
Cal- Full

endar Year
EARNINGS PER SHARE A

Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31
2003 1.35 1.22 1.17 1.11 4.85
2004 1.84 1.65 1.95 .77 6.21
2005 1.99 2.03 1.81 .97 6.80
2006 2.40 2.15 1.95 1.50 8.00
2007 2.50 2.30 2.20 1.55 8.55
Cal- Full

endar Year
QUARTERLY DIVIDENDS PAID ■ B

Mar.31 Jun.30 Sep.30 Dec.31
2002 .027 .027 .027 .027 .11
2003 .027 .027 .027 .027 .11
2004 .027 .027 .027 .027 .11
2005 .027 .027 .027 .027 .11
2006 .027 .027

1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003
.77 .93 1.32 1.72 2.24 2.91 3.93 4.85
.11 .11 .11 .11 .11 .11 .11 .11

3.72 4.56 6.45 7.69 9.94 15.33 20.44 25.75
198.98 196.11 196.98 197.05 197.37 216.78 226.20 235.04

12.9 14.3 24.0 27.2 22.9 19.7 11.5 9.8
.81 .82 1.25 1.55 1.49 1.01 .63 .56

1.1% .8% .3% .2% .2% .2% .2% .2%

7078.3 9419.4 13336 18889 28184 37382 46284
4225.4 4678.7 5926.0 9643.6 14586 20081 26134 31255
365.5 383.1 694.8 1052.6 1588.9 1663.4 2719.1 2785.1
167.2 262.8 382.9 718.2 989.8 2149.3 1517.5
763.4 1069.1 1488.3 2362.4 3034.4 4419.9 5466.8 5415.9
713.2 884.0 1472.1 2455.0 3150.7 4058.0 4585.6 4856.7
155.3 189.4 275.2 363.1 469.5 642.0 899.6 1135.8

37.5% 38.0% 38.0% 37.1% 37.8% 38.0% 38.0% 37.8%
2.40% 2.68% 2.92% 2.72% 2.49% 2.28% 2.41% 2.45%
3994.2 3632.8 3739.4 4180.5 4050.6 5335.2 5565.6 7016.0
740.4 893.3 1368.3 1515.6 1962.5 3323.5 4623.2 6051.8

11.4% 12.6% 14.5% 11.4% 10.4% 11.8% 12.4% 13.1%
65.3% 66.1% 62.9% 72.3% 77.2% 71.2% 69.9% 67.5%
21.0% 21.2% 20.1% 24.0% 23.9% 19.3% 19.5% 18.8%
18.2% 18.9% 20.0% 22.6% 22.9% 18.6% 19.0% 18.4%

13% 11% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2%

2004 2005 2006 2007 © VALUE LINE PUB., INC. 09-11
6.21 6.80 8.00 8.55 Earnings per sh A 12.00
.11 .11 .11 .11 Div’ds Decl’d per sh B■ .15

33.94 46.98 52.75 60.30 Book Value per sh 75.70
247.18 300.76 308.00 315.00 Common Shs Outst’g C 350.00

11.6 11.5 Bold figures are
Value Line
estimates

Avg Ann’l P/E Ratio 11.5
.61 .61 Relative P/E Ratio .75

.2% .1% Avg Ann’l Div’d Yield .2%

53747 88701 95000 100000 Total Assets ($mill) D 120000
36711 58058 61000 64000 Net Loans ($mill) D 80000
3003.0 3680.2 4700 5400 Net Interest Inc ($mill) D 8000
1220.9 1491.1 1700 2050 Loan Loss Prov’n ($mill) D 2500
5900.2 6358.1 7500 8200 Noninterest Inc ($mill) D 10000